

Listed on 24.11.2014
Court No. 2
Item No. 13

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)..... CC NO. 18733 OF 2014

ASHA H DAVE

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 122 days in filing the SLP against the impugned Judgment and Order dated 06.03.2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Special Civil Application No. 2882/2013. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP and the same is registered as I. A. No. 1.

It is further submitted that Writ Petition (Civil) No. 50 of 2013 between the same parties in the earlier round of litigation was dismissed as withdrawn by this Hon'ble Court on 04.02.2013 and the same is included at page no. 168 as annexure P/39 in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has filed additional documents (Vol. II & III) supported by affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR