

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8271/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/08/2015
in SCA No. 12330/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

ASHA HARISHCHANDRA DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 26/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned senior counsel who is present in
the court is requested to assist the Court in this matter.

List on 5 th

May, 2017.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of all further
proceedings pursuant to the Second Show Cause Notice in
Departmental Inquiry No.07 of 2012, Departmental Inquiry No.11 of
2013 and Departmental Inquiry No.01 of 2014, until further orders.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER