

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11266/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2014 in SCA No. 2882/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASHA H DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15492/2017 (III)

(IA FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 13976/2018)

Date : 08-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. R.M. Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Abnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girija Ballav Das, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the High Court had some suggestion for a resolution of the dispute acceptable to the High Court but the petitioner is quite categorical that she wants only the adjudication of the matter.

List the matters on 18th July, 2018 as a non-miscellaneous day matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

