

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11266/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2014 in SCA No. 2882/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASHA H DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT THROUGH ITS
REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15492/2017 (III)
(IA FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 13976/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 682/2017 (X)

Date : 15-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. B. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after six weeks, as prayed for.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER