

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11266/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2014 in SCA No. 2882/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASHA H DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT THROUGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15492/2017
(IA No. 46118/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 682/2017

Date : 01-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r., Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr. Mandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in seeks time to take instructions from the petitioner who is not present today.

List on 29th August, 2023 at 2.00 p.m.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER