

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 682 OF 2017

ASHA H. DAVE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT THROUGH
ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions of the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw the Writ Petition.

Permission is granted.

The Writ Petition is, accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

..... J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 29, 2023.

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11266/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2014 in SCA No. 2882/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASHA H. DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT THROUGH ITS
REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([List the matter at 2.00 p.m.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15492/2017 (III)

IA No. 46118/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 682/2017 (X)

Date : 29-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. B. B. Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr. Mandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 11266 of 2015 and SLP(C) No. 15492 of 2017

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), on instructions of the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petitions.

Permission is granted.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

In Writ Petition (C) No. 682 of 2017

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in W.P.(C) No. 682 of 2017 is placed on record)